Government of Manipur Directorate of University and Higher Education

ORDERS

Imphal, the 14th December, 2023

The following faculty members/officials of the Government and Government Aided Colleges of Manipur are hereby designated as **Coordinators** of the assignments/works mentioned against their names/designations in respect of their respective Colleges to facilitate proper education of the displaced/affected students in their colleges with immediate effect:

Sl. No.	Name/designation of the faculty member/official	Area of Responsibility
1	IQAC Coordinator of the College	Transfer of Students
2	MOODLE Coordinator of the College	Online Education of students
3	IT Coordinator of the College	General Welfare of students

- 2. The Faculty Members/Officials will look after all the issues related to their areas of responsibility mentioned above in their respective colleges.
- 3. Further, the Principals of each Government/Government Aided College will be the overall incharge to look after and coordinate the works assigned to the above faculty members/officials of their respective Colleges.
- 4. The Principal will report to the Director (University and Higher Education), Government of Manipur for any required assistance/support on the matters.

(Dr. Rangitabali Waikhom)

Director of University & Hr. Edn. Government of Manipur

Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Hon'ble Minister (Education), Manipur
- 2. SO to the Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur
- 3. PS to the Commissioner(HTE), Government of Manipur
- 4. All the Principals concerned
- 5. All the Faculty members/Officials concerned